BARNBY IN THE WILLOWS PARISH COUNCIL

Parish Office: Flawford Cottage, Beckingham Road

Barnby in the Willows, Newark. NG24 2QY
Tel: 01636 626780
E-mail: ywellard@btinternet.com

To Members of the Council
You are requested to attend a meeting of Barnby in the Willows Parish Council at the Village Hall
on Thursday 15 January 2015 at 7.30pm for the following business.

AGENDA
. Apologies for absence.

. Declarations of interest.

. Public contributions.

. Minutes of the Parish Council meeting 13/11/14

. Matters arising from the minutes

. Finance and Administration:

a) Payment of invoices:
Clerk’s salary
December newsletter
G W King — mowing 24/10/14, 21/11/14
N&SDC Village Hall Licence
Vulcana Service Contract
Eon VH electricity Aug-Nov
e GR Grimes — gas
b) Approval of accounts April — December 2014
c) Budget for 2015 -2016
d) Setting the Precept for 2015-2016
e) Transparency code for smaller authorities.

. Village Hall:
Maintenance and cleaning requirements

. Village Green:
Mowing contracts for 2015
Hedge trimming

. Planning and Consultations:

e NCC Electoral review of Nottinghamshire www.lgbce.org.uk
e NSDC Consultation on the draft Statement of Community Involvement
www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk/consultation

TBA
50.00
46.00
70.00

144.00
102.69
57.00

10. Miscellaneous correspondence

11.Matters for immediate attention / next agenda

12. Date of next meeting: 12 February 2015. ...

11.01.2015


http://www.lgbce.org.uk/
http://www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk/consultation

