BARNBY IN THE WILLOWS PARISH COUNCIL

Parish Office: Flawford Cottage, Beckingham Road Barnby in the Willows, Newark. NG24 2QY Tel: 01636 626780

E-mail: ywellard@btinternet.com

To Members of the Council

You are requested to attend a meeting of Barnby in the Willows Parish Council at the Village Hall on Thursday 15 January 2015 at 7.30pm for the following business.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for absence.
- 2. Declarations of interest.
- 3. Public contributions.
- 4. Minutes of the Parish Council meeting 13/11/14
- 5. Matters arising from the minutes
- 6. Finance and Administration:
 - a) Payment of invoices:

•	Clerk's salary	TBA
•	December newsletter	50.00
•	G W King – mowing 24/10/14, 21/11/14	46.00
•	N&SDC Village Hall Licence	70.00
•	Vulcana Service Contract	144.00
•	Eon VH electricity Aug-Nov	102.69
•	GR Grimes – gas	57.00

- b) Approval of accounts April December 2014
- c) Budget for 2015 -2016
- d) Setting the Precept for 2015-2016
- e) Transparency code for smaller authorities.
- 7. Village Hall:

Maintenance and cleaning requirements

8. Village Green:

Mowing contracts for 2015 Hedge trimming

- 9. Planning and Consultations:
 - NCC Electoral review of Nottinghamshire www.lgbce.org.uk
 - NSDC Consultation on the draft Statement of Community Involvement www.newark-sherwooddc.gov.uk/consultation
- 10. Miscellaneous correspondence
- 11. Matters for immediate attention / next agenda